COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to_ SIMPSON HOUSE INC.

M,,w.m-ww*w oo EGAL, EN'nTY

To operate _SIMPSON HOUSE

Located at_ BELMONT AVENUE & Mom;-m:

ADDRESS OF/SATELLITE SITE

ADDRESS OF SATELWITE SITE
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i

No: 189211

bt E Aot

1SSUING OFFICER DEPUTY SECRETARY

: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717)783-3670
FAX: (717) 783-5662

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAILING DATE: .
APR 2 8 7010

Ms. Carolyn L. Unkel, RN/Administrator
Simpson House Inc.

Simpson House

Belmont Avenue & Monument Boulevard
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19131

Dear Ms. Unkel:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's (Department) licensing
inspection on December 22, 2009, December 23, 2009, and March 11, 2010 of the
above personal care home, the violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

A PROVISIONAL license is being issued based on the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes). Your PROVISIONAL license
is enclosed.

All violations specified on the Violation Report must be corrected by the dates
specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600
rmust be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the Department's
Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be verified.

If you disagree with the decision to issue a PROVISIONAL license, you have the
right to appeal through hearing before the Bureau of Hearings and Appeals, Department
of Public Welfare in accordance with 1 Pa.Code Part ll, Chs. 31-35. If you decide to
appeal, a written request for an appeal must be received within 10 days of the date of
this letter by:

Karen E. Kroh, Director

Aduilt Residential Licensing
Department of Public Welfare
423 Health and Welfare Building
Seventh and Forster Streets
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120




Ms. Carolyn Unkel 2

This decision is final 11 days from the date of this letter, or if you decide to
appeal, upon issuance of a decision by the Bureau of Hearings and Appeais.

Sincerely,

Kevin T. Casey

Deputy Secretary

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Fa.Code Chapter 2600

VICLATION REPORT

Page1of 3¢

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Simpson House

Baliiont Avanus & Monoment Road, Philadelphla, PA 1815

CURRENT LIGENSE NUMBER
_jlsena

INSPECTION DATE{S) {includa ail datos of the Inapacﬂan) REGIDNWAL REPRESENTATIVE
12422009 & 1202309 Christine MeHale, Kimbevli Foulkes & Leskie Erhardt L
SI?ATHRE OF LEGAL EHTETY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING ARPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
GORRECTIDR
2/ 9’/ 7 o \zrrO
IE z '4 . L =T
REGLLATION VICLATION/CLASS DATEBY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
§6 Pa.Coda § 2600, WHICH {lirchude a skpp-hy-atep plan to correct GCOMPLIANGE
- GCORREGTION | ihe specific violstlon, 25 well as a plan YERIFIED
UL BE o aesure the vintation does not secur) BY 8w
: COMPLETED - : _
22al, 2242 - Resident #1's Preadmission 4REMG The home will ensure that all residents
22at streening dated 6/18/00 does admitted afjer fite dale shown have s
The fallowing adniesion not inciude whethar or not the . preadmizsion screening “““3’{:;“’- The
document shall be _ fhame can mest the regident's administralor will ensurs thatthe .
completed for sath resident | needs. pread[r:ggron oy E{E&u!m %ﬁmﬁg‘
- Peeadmission swreening - completed in s entirety, g sgning /-1
. . . . andd daiing the sereening form. IFthe hume [~
completed prior fo - Resident #2's Frezdmission datemmines that the resident's needs -
admisston’on a fom scroening dated 10/8/09 does - cansiot be met by the home based on the R
speciied by the net include whether or not the prezdmission sereaning, the home will refer
Depastment. home can mest the resident’s the resident o e appropriabe local
- | 224a nesds, aeaessment agency.
A defermination shall be - 12510 Residents #1 aud 42 P "
made within 30 days prior to CHIGSAIS ¥1 A readrnlss
admisslon and .Huc{Jnfented screening was enmpleted, irdicating ihat
on the Depariment's the home can meet e resident’s
preadmission screening nosds.
g%g?tgﬁ ;: fnd:t{g; ;T:e - afi2fe { Afl resident records will be audited for
| services providedby the 3 compliance by 3121010
home.
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 PagoZ of 39
Nf\g‘ﬂE AND ADDRESS OF PERSQONAL CARE HGNE CERRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Simpson House ) - Aga240
Bohnont Avenue & Monument Road, Philadelphia, PA 19131 _— —
T} INSPECTION DATE(S) (iaclude all dates of the inspection) RECIOMNALE REPRESENTATIVE
T2122/00 & 12123003 - - Christine McHale, Kimberii Foulkas & Lesfio Evhardt
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTIEY i DAT REGIONAL LK ING APFROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE .
i /N 2/e / jp | CORRECTION :
S ¥ - : i 3 '% "2,’@
.‘ e - [/
it 2 . 2 & = 15
REGULATION VIOLATIONSCLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2500, WHICH {include a step-hy-step plan 10 correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | e epocific violation, as well as a plat VERIFIED
\YILL BE to resire the violation does not recur} BY DPW
COMPLETED
22a2, 14183 Rosident #3 was admitegto the | BRBM0 The administrator will 2udit alt residents’
22a2 home on 624108, The resident’s Medical Evaluation forms o ensura that
The fobowing admission initial medical evaluation is dated each resident has received a medical
document shall be B/43/09. evalustion wilhds the past year or more
completed for each resident : recently if ihe resident exparieniced 2
- Medical evaluation significant change in medical status. Any
completed 63 days priarto residents in need of a medicalevaluation | 3,_ l [,.m g
ar 30 days after ddmision T Theton sy poe o U A
or a form specified by the s phyelcian aValabit pasmls.
Bepartraent. “Yhe home will ensure that sesidents receive
4la-t medice! evalirations within the tine frarnes ~
& residént shak have a specified by s Chapter:
medical evaluation by a
physician, physician's
apxistant or carfified
registered nurse gractifioner
dacumented on 4 fotm
specified by the
Depariment, within 60 days ’
pmiertoadmissionerwithin. | __ .. .. ... ... B _ JUUUUEN F O OSSPV NP -
3¢ days after admission.




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 65 Pa.Code Chapter 260C Page 3 of 39
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL. CARE HOME , : CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Simpson House ' 189210
Belmont Avenue & Monument Road, Phlladelphia, PA 19131 .
INSPECTION DATE(S) (include all dates of the Inspection) REQIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
December 22, 2009 and December 23, 2009 Christine McHale, Kimberli Foulkes, and Leslie Erhardt
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
M % : %/;q / 0 | CORRECTION j
2 3 5
REGULATION VICLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORREGTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {mclude a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
GORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WiL.L BE fo assure the violation does not recur} BY DPW
. ' COMPLETED
25b - Resldent #4's contract dated The contract ls signed by the resident
The contract shall be signed | 11/7/07 was not signed by the 1/28/10 indicating they have seen the inforsation
by the administrator or a - resident. :
designes, the resident and .
the payer, If different from | - Resident #5's contract dated 1/26/10 Residents # 4 & S signed their contracts
the resident, and cosigned | 12/27/07 was not signed by the on 1/26/10. Steps have bean taken iy

by the resident's desighated | resident.
parson if any, If the resident
agress.

full
corre%tvloiaﬂcné ol iiable

A1l other charts will be auvdited
All charts will by 3/12/10

be audited by
3/12/10 Going forward all contracts will be

signed by the resident and POA/
designated person. The warketing
department personnel will accomplish

this on or before admission.

This will be monitored by the PC
Administrator




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 4 of 39

NARE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Simpson House

Belmont Avenue & Monument Road, Philadelphia, PA 19131

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
189210

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Inciude aft dates of the inspection)
Decembar 22, 2009 and Becember 23, 2009 ’

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Chrlstine McHale, Kimberii Foulkes, and Leslie Erhardt

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION .
Gty X Dy ik M | 300
: L/ o
1 2 3 4 (7 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF GORRECTION DATE
85 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step pian {0 corract COMPLIANGE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WH.L BE ta assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
' COMPLETED ’ :
25¢2 There was no fee schedule in 1/25/10

The contract shall specify a | Resident #4, Resident #5,
Resident #8, and Resident #7's

fee schedule that lists the
actual amount of allowable
resident charges for each of
the home's available
services.

coniract.

fee scheduled

All resident
contracts will
be audited by
3/12/10

in the contracts

The appropriate fee is written intg
the resident contract.

Fee schedules for residents #4,5,6,
& 7 were added to their contracts

on 1/25/10 at the proper level

3-il-0g 4k

cf the date the contracts were signed.

all contracts will be audited by
3/12/10 for completeness

A fee schedule will accompany
all reeidents contractg. Marketing

staff will be responsible.

PC Administratoy will monitor as

contracts are signed.




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page & of 38

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Simpson House

Belmont Avenue & Monument Road, Philadelphia, PA 19134

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
189210

INSPECTION DATE(S) {include all dates of the ingpecilon)
December 22, 2009 and December 23, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Christine McHale, Kimberli Foulkes, and Leslie Erhardt

SIG?TURE OoF ?AL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
i CORRECTION
/’M&V” e Vi ‘Q} ’?/ 10 A&/ Brer~E)
’ ’ i 7
1 ' 2 3 7 5
REGULATION VICLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. . WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANGE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does wot recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
63a The home has a census of 66 2/3/10- To comply with regulation, ali

At least one staff person for
avery 50 residents who is
trained in first aid and
certified in obsfructed
alrway techniques and
cardiopulmonary
resuscitation shall be
present in the home at alt
fimes.

residents. The home is required
to have two staff members who
are trained in first aid and
certified in CPR. On 12/12/08
and 12/18/09 during the 11:00pm
to 7:00am shift, there was only
one staff parson cerfified in CPR
working.

Wiil have staff
with expired
CPR cards re-
certified.

expired CPR certified staff was
recertified on 2/3/10.

All staff holding cards expiring
Feb. 28, 2010 will have been
recertified by 2/26/10.

A1l staff holding Aug expiring caxds
will be recertified by Aug. 27,2010

21l P C Staff will be CPR trained.
PC Administrator will monitor dates

of expiration on a guarterly basis

9-j-10 él,lh
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WOLAT[ON REPORT

PERSORAL CARE HOMES — 85 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Paga 6 of 39

RAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSQ&AL CARE HOME

Simpsoin Houss

Betmont Avenue & Monwment Road, Philadetphia, PA 1910%

g

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
1189210

INSPECTION DATE(S] linclude afl dates of the mspauﬁcm] REGIONAL REPRESEWATI’JE
122205 & 12Z3159 Chyistine McHale, iimberli Foulhes & Lestie Erhardt _ .
SIGRATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE |
cM L. wehed. 3 ? [ 1o CORRECIION SO
- L .

1 o 2 - 3 R - s 3 .

REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS . DRTERY PEAN OF CORRECTON : DATE

85 Falode §2600. WHCH (include a stepdy-step plan to correct COMPLIAMNCE
CORRELTION | the specific viclation, ne welk as & plan T VERIFIED
WhLBE o assire the wvinlztion does not reeur) BY DPW
GOMFLETED : , :
"Te5a Dirart care staff membar Awas ; Direct care staff member Aw® have all
Prior to o during the first hired on SA2R0S. This staff " of the traininig required by this regulation.
woik day, afl diredicare | | meniber's first day orientation 3/8/10 Docisnentation of training wil be keptin
staff persons mcisdng | trahﬁngsheel:waasb;wt dated or acoordance with 280085
ancitary staff persons, signed. tis rot able te be - I ‘AL
substite parsornel and  { datenmined whan and if thls staff Fﬁﬁmﬂiﬂdﬁﬁm a 3-4-40 é] .
voluntoers shiak have o | member received orienfaliod hewy-hired Stall pErsans recelve the :
gafety and emergency day. .| bbefre e frst work day.
ereparedness thatincitdes o
he foliowing: - - : s - ] Human Recourses will be respcnsﬂzlaior
sz | nenduetag erentation priorio srdumgttsa
{7} Evasuation procedures. frst wark day.
| epomibitios auing fre- - Guing forvsed i nely et st

: ofientation fraiting and paper work will be
driEs, as viell as during 1 monittoned by the adeninistrator.
emerpency evacuation, R : h
transportation and at an
emergency inealisn if -
apolicable. - R
{3} The deszgnaied meeting |

8PS 1.8 G112 ¢
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 58 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 7 of 39

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Simpson House

Belmont Avenue & Monument Road, Philadelphla, PA 19131

| CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
189210

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection}

December 22, 2009 and December 23, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Christine McHale, Kimberll Foulkes, and Leslle Erhardt

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF PDATE
L Tl ﬂl/ Z// o i) | corRRECTION A
, : L/ Barrere)
v ’ =
1 2 3 4 3
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
-85 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (include a step-by-step plan fo correct COMPLIANCGE
CORRECTION | the speclfic violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL, BE to gssure the violatlon does not recuy) BY DPWY
COMPLETED
place outsids the building or
within the fire-safe area in See page 6.
the event of an actual fire.
{4) Smoking safety . A :
procedures, the home's ‘3 -0 o(l %:

stoking policy and location
* { of smoking areas, if
applicable.

(5) The locatioh and use of
fire extinguishers,

(8) Smoke detectors and
fire alarms. )
{7) Telephone use and
notification of emergency
services.




VIOLATION REPORT -

MIINTD SSENTIEM-NOSSIS

* Fincidants and candifions.,

" PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 PagaBof3e
NANE A:‘li) ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOSIE ) ~ CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER |
- | Simpsontouse — : - e e-]1BS230 L
Beolmont Avenue & Monunent Road, Plbladelphia, PA 19131 , : : '
INSPECTION DATE(S} (nclude all dates of tha inspoction} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE -
1212209 8 AU - Christive McHalke, Kimbarli Foulkes & Lealie Erhardt o
S!GgATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY iTATf REGIONAL LiGT:.’NjHG APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. CORREGTION - o : '
; 3 6/" % el 7/4’——/\- «? 775 'Z/a
RS N P2 i T ,w(/ . — L 3 :
REGULATION VIOLATIONCLASS DATEBY . BLANOF CORRECTION -+ DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, ‘ WHICH (uciude astep-hy-stop plan to epiract COWPLIANGE
. CORRECTON | thospedific vislation, as Wellas a plar VERIFIED
. o Wil BE to assura the viofaliaa does not recur} - BYDPW
: ONPLETED : .
650 Diract care steff member A, hired § -~ - Tirect care staff membar A will have off-
Wilhin 40 scheduled on 512109, did nat receive 3/8/10 of the training required by this reguiation.
working hours, drectoare | training on resident vights and Daeurnenialion of Wraining wil be keptm
staff persons, anailary staff | OAPSA trining within the frst accoidance wih 2600.65. 3-/1-10 514/
BOISORS, mﬁmteas f‘m&f hours of employrmant. The adninisiator wil develop and
pha!lm smhﬁ e . implesnent a systern 1o enstne thatall : :
shall have an orientalion. newly-hired staft persons receive the
that includes the following: - tialning fequirad by this regulaion within 40°
) éesiderﬁ rights scheduled workng howrs., -
(2) Ewergency medical .o ’
plan. - Humap Recowses wilt 'tramre:sur:m‘.;.mleﬁut;j
143} Mandalo prt sunduciing orientation prior fo of duing the
ﬁméa:nd mg&?ﬂggrﬂ fratwosk day. ' ‘
.‘é‘:rgg:’:g“&me“m : Golng ot ll newty et
o - ovientaiion iraining 4 er wi
(4) Reporting of reportable mpritored by mqudmhgn?;am :

8168 148 812 !
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

up to 4-21-10 and are sch

eduled for the last two trainings.

- 3~15-10 Falls and Prevention 1hr

3-16-10 Regulations and review of fhe VR thr

3-3-10 CPR 2hr
4-21-10 Insulin 2hr
5-12-10 Nutrition thr
5-26-10 Activities 1hr

%g "{’ ZI{JO

Prge 30139
NANE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HORE 1 CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Simpsor House _ R . £ ;2 7 | | S
Belmont Avenred Monmitent Roud, Philgdelntiia, PA 515 -
INSPECTION DATE(S} {inctuda ali dates of the inspechion) REGIONAL REPRES EN‘!‘A:!WE
12022109 & 12123409 Christine McHale, Kimhedi Foutkes & Lesiie Erhardt
SIGNATURE (IF LE ENTITY PATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
Z -z / p | CORRECTION L |
- 3/ L L S B vreee)
’ - ' 4 . < .
1 - . . %o, P . 3 - . s V [ ; 5 _l
REGUEATION VIQLATIONICLASS DATERY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
5% PaCode § 2680, WHICH (ncluds s step-by-step plan Yo correct . COMPLIANCE
GORRECTION ] the specific viokhtion, as woll as a plan VERFIED
- WL BE - te assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
: COMPLETED 5C . 7 v il
&s ~ Bireet vare staff member B, Training year | Disect care staff membersACE and € vall T
Direct care staff parsons hired on 312707, reteived & . 2010 .} have (12+ mtsstﬁs l;?a;s}tufﬁdning; ‘fhg
shall have at least 12 hours | howrs of {ralning diring the raing toplcs will mclude thoss required by .
. o e frot - this Chapler ata minknurm. Docomentation Steps h
of annual training relating to gomte S g:m:gga pensod c:F of fralning will be kept in gecondance with  [eorrae gfg?g?z%ﬂn b :!?en to
dulies, lember 2003 — Seplember . © Violetion, fy;
thek job ‘ ] zggg - p 2600658 eOmplianisc 5 ng; vartiiable
The administrator wilt develop ard Date bl
- Birect care stafl member G, 1 implemend a system Lo ensure that ali Initigls (DPW)
hired in 2000, recelved 6 hours |, nesvly-hired shaff persans receive the . .
of tralning during the home's tralring required by this regulation within 40
- | Teaining period of Seplember schedided working howurs, ..
2008 - September 2009,
- y Human Recourses will be responsitle for
~ Direct care staff member D, foniati : .
ired in 1998, received § hows gﬁggfm fon prior o of dufing the
of fraining dwwing the home's d
training perod of September Guing forward all newly hired staff
2008 September 2009 -arientation aining and paper work wil be
manitered by the admimsteator. R TR §
Repoated Viblition-9/4i08,6tat | 5| 26[10 R
Staff B, C, and D have completed the following training —~——~ﬁ._...___|

94 Wd¥siEe 9182 83
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FAX NO.

SIMPSON-LELLNESS CENTER

FROM :

PERSOB_IAL CARE HOMES — §5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Pago 10 of3s

Shvpson House

NAKE AND ADDRESS OF PERGONAL CARE HOWE

Belmont Avenue & Monument Road, Philadelphia, PA 19131

TREGTHHAL REPRESENTATIVE

189210

CURRENT LICENSE RUMBER

the home's lraining period of
Seplember 2008 - September
2008.

| RepaTe VGO OAI08 S

Training Yeay
2010 and each
__year thereafter

The tome witimplement the developed plan.
Cumpiance with the planwill be ket in

-+ . | INBPECTION DATE[S) {include ail dates af the Saspection} '
| T222i08 3 12123009 Christing fatiate, Kirberli Foulkes & Lealis Erhardt
SIGNATUREQF LE ENTITY BDATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN CF BATE
, : W 2 / & / | GORRECTION, /7. ,
S i ot . il 75
1 7 i L .
REGUEATION VROLATIONICLASS DATEBY PLAN OF CORRECTION DAYE
& Pa.Code § 2600, . WHICH {lociuds a step-hy-gtep plan to correet COmFLIANGE
CORRECTION | the spocific viclation, as well as a plans VERIFED
WiLL BE to aszura the violatlon doas not recury BY DR
COMPLETED :
g§9 o - Direct cave stafl member B, ?];rzz caro aklsff mn:ﬂbw:& g o r‘:ﬂ u:tglo fravo
HeCt case skaff persons, | -hired on 3412407, Iraining in Falte alng requirs faquiaion.
anciltary staff persons, and Accident Prevention during lzefr0 e alon of [mining Wil ba Japt In
subshitute psrsonnel and the home's traning peried of ) ' :
regulady-scheduiled September 2008 — September . All staff szcords will be audited Tor the required
volunteers shall be lralned | 2608, : %3’%’2‘;0/2 ¢ /’é’ Taining in s regulation.
aniety in the following ' - 419 “The adpmirisiatar wil devslop & staff train
Araas: - Direct care staff member G, plen i1t Includes the fotlowhg InNomieion:
{5) Falis anil acelde hired in 2000, frainig In Falls ﬂli;ﬁ The umvmm :gdmlsofg:&fmtcm
alls and accldent anit Accidant Prevenlion during staft parzon, a steffparaoo, su
- N .. N ereannel and -sehoduled valunta
pravention. the home’s training pevicdt of % The @wﬁfﬁ?ﬁg SOLSES m‘:aa:cn :amn
Seplember 2008 ~ September Wandifled tn {f).
2008 {3} “The dafes, imas and fucais’ong ot schreduled
N tralning hfgomzcﬁ gerson ionkfied in () forthe
GPGENNNG Yeat,
~ Dract care sfalf member D, " s, o |
hirad in 1998, i i The tralhing plan wid inciuge, at & minimum, the
2l Aceitert Preveniion Ei??ng Hopies tequibd by 2600.657and 2630. 88




VIOLATION REPORT .
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 -

Page {1 0{&D

NANE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Simpson House

Belmont Avenue & Monument Rozd , Bl

INSPECTION DATE(S} finclude all d dates ctthe lnspecﬁon}

222098 & 122309

ii"Pl 1’5‘!3’!"'"""_'""" T

e e e e e .

-| CURRENT LICERSE NUMBER
189210

I REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Christine McHale, Kimbsrll Foulkes & Leslie Erhardt

1 medzsal help or contact a Polson
Confrot Center right away” waz
found unlocked on the bedside
{she in Resider #6°s room.
Resident #6 has not been.
agseseed o safely use or aveid
poisoncus materials.

- A Bottle of [atmdry detergent

Staffwili be inskucted 1o check all areas of
the home for priannpus materials at least
once per shift. Any polsonous madedials
natin wse will he mads locked and
Inaccessibly to reckdents immediately.

Monitored by PG Administrator.

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE - REGIDNAL U/czzm APFRUVAL QFPLANOF l DATE
) CORRECTION
%Bﬂw 3 -i(//a | L 44 - t 3-£/-40
[/ i
1 N 2 - - AN TRV AR i 5 : 1
REGULATION VIGLATION/LASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa,Cado § 2500, ¥ WHICH {nclude s stop-hy-step plan to cerrect COMPLIANGE
CORRECTION | tha spacific viatation, dc woll ac a plan VERFIED
WELBE to assura the vielation does not recur) © BYDPW
. GOMPLETED e
22¢ - A hottla of taundry detesgent P60 Tha identiied matesals will be maoved loa
Foisonous materfals shall | labeled *if swaflowed give lacker areat that Is Inaccessibie to
bekeptckedand glassiul of water and calf 2 rosidents.
inasoessible fo residents physician” was fournd unfocked AHO Residents wil be reevaluated for safe uss
unless all of the residents on the Rootnext to the teash can phreigl . - -
o of “Poisonous Materials” and noted on their .

kving inthe home ate abla | in the living roos of Residend PCH assessment. Steps have be

1o safely yse or avokd #i'sroom. Resident#3 has nat correct violation: fic" =

poisoniaus meferials. been assessed lo safely use ar Going fonvard el residents will be compliance Is not verifiable
aveid polsonous materals. assessed for the ability fo safe use pravold =L

“Polsonous Matesials” ena annual or Date Hials (DPW)

- A baitle cftsopmpylalmhoi aignificant ehange 10 the resklent’s PCH
t 5% tabeted “If swaliowed get assessment and suppait plan.

: WOMA

H3INAD SSINTIEM-NOSIS

"ON K4

81rS 148 s12

8d Wd15:86 @782 88 Ve




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 12 of 30

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Simpson House
Belmont Avenue & Monument Road, Phlladelphia, PA 19131

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
189210

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspectton)
December 22, 2009 and Decembor 23, 2008

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Christine McHale, Kimberli Fouikes, and Leslie Erhardt

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DAT REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
dJ . CORRECTION
Zf1€] 16 Ml Brr-d
’ U [/ ./
1 ; 2 3 4 &
REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-hy-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
82¢ — continued labsled, "If swallowed give
glassfut of water and call a s 1 See 11
physician,” was unlocked in a ¢ page page
metal cart next to the closet in
Resident #2's room. Resldent #9
has not besn assessed to safely Steps have been taken o

use or avoid poisonous
materials.

- A box of moth ice crystals
labeled, *Call a Poison Control
Center or doctor for freatment
advice,” was unlocked on the
bedside table in Resident #8's
room. Resident #8 has not been
assessed to safely use or avoid
poisonous materials,

~ A bottle of laundry detergent
labelad, “If swallowed give
glassful of water and call a

corract violation; full
compl;ance I8 not verifiable
~l{ -0

Date fals (DPW)




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 13 of 39
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Simpson House 189210
Belmont Avenue & Monument Road, Philadelphia, PA 18131 ) )
INSPEGCTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the Inspeciion) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
December 22, 2009 and December 23, 2009 Christine McHale, Kimberli Foutkes, and Leslie Erhard
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE KEGIONAL LICENEING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
Lo dl f/ 2/ o
’ v -7
4 2 3 U P b
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASSE DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WiLL BE 1o asstre the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
82¢ - continued 1 physician,” was unlocked on the
: floor under the sink In the See page 11 See page 11

bathroom of Resident #10's
room. Resident #10 has not
been assessed to safely uss or
avoid polsonous materials.

" Steps have boen (k.

- A bottle of antiseptic mouth Sortact violation, i

rinse labsled, “if more than used compliance i3 W:aau—.

for rinsing is swallowed get : 310 L _
Date faftials (-~

medical help or contact a Poison
Control Center right away," was
unlocked in Resident #11’s room.
A bottle of PineSol labeled, “If
swallowad call a doctor or Poison
Control Center for tfreatment
advice,” and a bottle of Tile
Action labeled, “If swallowed —~
drink a glassful of water or milk
and call a Physician,” were

unlacked on the floor to the left of j




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 14 of 38

NAWE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Simpson House

Belmont Avenue & Monument Road, Philadelphia, PA 19131

18821

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

0

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection}
December 22, 2009 and December 23, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Chrlstine WicHale, Kimberll Foulkes, and Lesfie Erhardt

SIG?TURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DAT REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION .
5yl [ Z /s’//é 42 o g
g i e e
1 2 3 4 \ 7 5
REGULATIONM VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY i PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-hy-stop plan to correct GCOMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WIiLL BE to assure the violatlon does nof recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
82¢ - continued the toilet In the bathroom in
Resident #11's room. Resident
#11.has nof been assessed to
safely use or avoid polsonous
materials.
All common areag where "Poisonous Steps have haon takan to

- A box of solld super star
laundry detergent labeled, “if
large quantifiss of this material
are swallowed call a physician
immediately,” was untocked in
the faundry room on the third
floor of the Carson building.

- A bottls of Listerine labeled, “If
more than rinsing is used for
swallowing contact a physiclan ot

| Poison Control Center right

away,” a botile of hydrogen
peroxide labeled, “If swallowed
get medical help or contact a

z2/5/10

3/26/10

Materials™ are used to <¢lean have had
locks installed under sinks or on

closets for safe keeping of eguipment

PC gtaff will be in-sexviced

cn the safe storage of "Poisonous

Materiala®

Monitored by PC administrator on

roundsg

correct violation; full

1 compllance isio verifiable
Date nitials {(DPW)




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 15 of 38

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Simpson House

Belmont Avenue & Monument Road, Philadetphia, PA 19131

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
189210

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspaction)
December 22, 2009 and December 23, 2008

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

" Christine McHale, Kimbetli Foulkes, and Leslie Erhardt

S!«’ZPAT RE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
T .
Aokt 15[ 0] RN Lo Srrened
. 4 ' ey 7
2 3 F. = 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
65 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH (inctude a step-hy-step pian to corract COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WiLL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED -
82¢ - continued " Poison Control Center right
away,” and a laundry detergent
labeled, “If swallowed, give a See pages See pages 11 & 14
glassful ofuwater, calla 1 & 14
physician,” was found on top of Steps have boen taken to

plastic totes under the sink in
Restdent #12’s bathroom.
Resident #12 has not been
assessed to safely use or avoid
poisonous materials.

- A bottle of Lyso! toilet bow!
cleaner labeled, “If swallowed
drink a glassful of water and get
prompt medical attention,” was
unlocked on the windowslli in the
tub room on the second floor of
the Carson buiiding.

- A bottle of Glorox Clean-up
labeled, "If swallowed: Call a

corroct viplation; full
compliance s not verlfiable

Date itials (DPW} '




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 96 of 39

Simpson House

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Belmont Avenue & Monument Road, Philadelphia, PA 19131

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
189210 :

INSPECTION DATE(S) (include all dates of the Inspeciion)
December 22, 2009 and December 23, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Chrlstine NMicHals, Kimberli Foulkes, and Leslie Erhardt

Disinfectant bathroom cleaner
labeled, “First Aid: Call a Paison
Control Center or doctor for
treatment advice,” a bottle of
Clorox Clean-up labeled, “If
swallowed: Call 2 Poison Caontrol
Center or doctor immediately for
treatment advice,” and botile of
jaundry detergent labeled,
“Internally: give large amounts of
milk or water. Call physician,”
ware unlocked under the sink in
the tub room on the third floor of

1 the Carson building.

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY ' DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
c&/l/ﬂ'ﬁ‘fﬂ o?pu WM/Z Z/IS///Z) GORRECTION (Z e e St
7 [H . /’ / ’
i 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
§5 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assurs the violation does nof recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED '
82¢ — continued Poison Control Center or doctor
immediately for treatment
advics,” was unlocked in the See pages See pages 11 & 14
kitchen on the second floor of the 11 & 14 .
Carson building.
- Two bottles of Non-Acid Staps have hoen taken to

corract violatlon; full

compliance Is not veriflable
2= (<15 QZJL
Date itials {DPW)
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FROM : SIMPSON-LELLNESS CENTER

. VIOLATION REPORT ' .
- - PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 585 Pa.Code Chapter 2604 Fagn 17 of 33
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HORE CURRENT LICENSE NUMEER |
Stupson House . 189246 - o
Belmont Avenue & Keorument Road, Philadelphia, PA. 19131 . et i e ! :
-HINSPECTIGN DATE(R) {Iniciite 81 Autss of the Inspacon) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE }
12022108 & 12123/09 Ciwistine McHale, Kimberi] Foufkes 8 Leslfe Ertardt ]
| SIGNATURE OF LE? EHTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APFROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
-2 ! 4 é ’ CORRECTION ) :
—'"—-C—w&fm ' 3/ 3‘//’ D ! eV //4741,(_'(_”‘-\ 53 ny '{O
- 3 v =7
1 - 2 ¥ 4 : £ §
REGULATION - VIOLATIONIGLASS DATE RY . PLAN OF CORRECTION . DATE
85 Pa.Cade § 2600, WHICH ~ (Inciude 2 step-by-atep plan to corest CURPLIANCE
CORRECTION { the speeHic vielation, ne wall 25 & plan VERIFIED
WL BE 13 asstve the viotafion does nof ricur} BY DPW
COMPLETED
-85d There was an uncovered frash _Immadietely™ 1. The identifted can s covered. All areas of
Trash in kitchens and can i the tub room in the 1 / ) / 10 d the home have been checked for fovered
bathrooms stralt be kapt in ° Weseley Commons building, brash cans. ) .
' g}&b;ered trash receptacles - - Persoral. C me.!. m o
a% Br 3 ; : Rausekeopng-sinffwi A
oﬂnse ?&e:tntdmitfahun Repested Violkafion-2/4/08,ot of 2126110 cans daily fo make stre Hiat 2 frash .:5 2 5% JZ
‘ CRUS ars povered. -
{osonad Cue. Oitlrs
i will be
responsible for monkering,
Adiministrator will monior duting dally
rounds,




c‘:B.LNéD SSINTEIHNOSJWIS

VIGLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 58 Pa.Code Ghapter 2500 Fage19.0£39
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSDNAL CARE HOME . CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Simpson House e ltm210
1 Bebriont Averitie & Manument Read, ﬂ-uadelp!ﬂa, PAfGIa '
INSPECTION DATEES) (Include all dates of the inspestion) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
12122108 & 1212319 Christine McHale, Kimbesli Foulkes & Lesie Erhardt
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGICGNAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF FLAN OF DATE
o . Uk’ il B 7 P Y2
: . T T -
+ 2- . 8. 4{/ ' e 5
REGULATION VIOLATIGNIGLASS DAYE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
5 Pa.Code §2600. ' sHCH {inciude a step-hy-atep plan fo corvect’ GOMPLIANGE
CORRECTION { the specific violaion, as woll 2 2 plan VERIFIED
Wit L 8 to assure the vistaion doss nog racur} BY BPW
COMPLETED
o , - Ragilent raoin’s #212, #213 | | femwdate Residentrooms #212, #213, #3061 and
| Telephicne numbsis for the | and #3641 In the Benmelt building #C202 have ine required emergency phione
nearest hospital, police has atslephone with an cutside }/ | / \G  jposted.
depariment, fire department, | fine. The lephane did not frave . . s
sribulance, polson control | the required emergency numbers | 2i26f0 | The administralorwill check ;‘L phodesin ool
center, municipal - postad on or near it Rarbersare pliced g of by each phone. 5.-# “ 5? ﬁl—
emergency management X . Sitall vill be dnafrzcted 3o monitor phones .
agency and pessonal caee | ~Residant reom #2002 inthe during the cosirse of Heir dities and repott
home complakm hefiine shall | Carson building hies & telsphone or repfave missing imembers,
.| be posted on or byeach with an oulside fine. The Personal. Cait-
-1 telephone withs an outside telaphona did not have the Heuschweping-stat! will check ail
line. required emergency numbers residert rooms with outside phone
paosted on or near it. lines have {he requlrad posted
: emengency ghone ?umbersdmkzg 1ha
Repeated Violation-$/4108,et al mum ciean m
responsible for monﬂunng
Administrator will inonitor during -
rounds.

‘ON Wb

8156 108 <12

HEE|

@7d WdZS:28 91ee 88 “vel




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1% of 39
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME . CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Simpson House 189210 .
| Belmont Avenue & Monument Road, Philadelphia, PA 18131
INSPECTION DATE(S) (include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Dacember 22, 2009 and December 23, 2009 Christine McHale, Kimborli Foulkes, and LesHe Erhardt
SII?ATURE OF ;Eﬁm_ ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPRCVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
' CORRECTION -
d //i?Z/ zzy{/gf AZ} ,vIQZfz:pwa_.— /ﬁgdiifxnn——-:a”’— LE;“QGQAQKZﬁj
- : i ” </
k] 2 3 4 U7 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY FLAN OF CORREGTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur} BY DPW
COMPLETED
95 The drain in the bathtub in 1/25/10 The drain st 3
Furniture and sguipment resident room #3068 in the the ré,u: stepper was xemoved by
shall be in good repalr, Carson building was pulled out of e maintenance staff due to the
ciean and free of hazards. the bathiub and lying in the safety issue on 1/25/10.
bathtub. The drainhada 11t
. piect_e of meta] with a sharp edge Repairs will be made in residents ;2,. J1-10 g .,&l_’
coming from it. rocms by waintenance in a timely ) P

mancr when informed.

Monitored by the Maintenance Supervigor.

Staff will bhe re-inserviced, to
request repair work ordexrs promptly,
by 3/12/10

Monitored by the PC Administratox

on rounds




PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 58 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 20 of 38

Simpson House

NAWME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Balmont Avente & Monument Road, Philadelphia, PA 19131

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
189210

INSPECTION DATE(S) (include all dates of the inspection}
December 22, 2008 and December 23, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Christine McHate, Kimberli Foulkes, and Leslie Erhardt

The home shall have a first
zid kit that includes
nonporous disposable
gloves, antiseptic, adhesive
| bandages, gauze pads,
thermometer, adhesive
tape, scissors, breathing
shield, eye coverings and
tweszers.

floor of the Carson building did

not contain gauze pads or
adhesive tape.

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DA'If REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
- g// o | CORRECTION )
.ﬁ L 2kl A /) i S0
’ - [/ A
Ki 2 3 4~ [ 8
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH | (include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the viclation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED .
084 The first aid kit on the second 1/25/10 Gauze and tape were added to the first

ald kit on 1/25/10, to comply with

the regulation.

All unics first aid kits were audited
ané contain the recommended supplies
on 1/25/10,

First aid kits will be monitored on
a monthly basis for content by the PC
IStaff. The PC Admindstrator will moniﬁor

on rounds.




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 21 of 38
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Simpson Houss 189210
Belmont Avenue & Monument Road, Philadelphia, PA 19131
INSPEGTION DATE(S) (Include ail dates of the Inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
December 22, 2008 and December 23, 2009 Christine fcHale, Kimberll Foutkes, and Leslie Erhardt
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
ﬂ/ 2 e {15 | CORRECTION Y
. o4 I
U 4 7
1 2 3 4 - 5 .
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION ' DATE
55 Pa,Code § 2600. WHICH (include 2 step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE {o assure the viclation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
10157 - The hedside lamp In resident room | 4 /54/44 For resident safety all bedroome will
Each resident shall have the #301 in the Benneft building was not . have a light
following in the bedroom: operable because It was not plugged | Touch lights ght sobree.
An operable famp or other in. There was no ouflet close installed at Touch lights were installed at the
source of lighting that ¢an be enough to plug in the lamp.
turned onfoff at bedside. head of bed head of the beds in vrooms B-301,B-30)
' - There was no lamp next accessible | in all noted | B-111, ¢-110,and C-306, on 1/23/10.
from the bedside in resident room rooms R -H-0 3/,;( _
#304 in the Bennett building. On or before admission all residents br

- There was no lamp accessible
from the bedside In resident room
#111 in the Bennett building.

- There was no lamp accessible
from the bedside In resident room
#111 in the Carson building.

- There was no lamp accesslble
from the bedside in resident room
#3086 in the Carson building.

Repeated Violation — 9/4/08, et al

Department.

a touch ilight will be provided.

Administrator on rounds,

responsible parties will be informed
of the need for a lamp or cther

lighting souxce by the Marketing

1f one is not available on admission

To be monitored by the PC




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSORNAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 22 of 39
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Simpson House -188210
Belmont Avenue & Monument Road, Philadelphia, PA 19131
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
December 22, 2009 and Decomber 23, 2008 . Christine McHale, Kimberfi Foulkes, and Leslie Erhardt
SI?GATU E OF LEQAL ENTI‘I'Y DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
@ﬂ M 2 / 1] 10 CORRECTION/QA"’V W Bttrd
4 S/
1 2 3 - i [
REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
56 Pa.Code § 2600. YWHICH (include a step-hy-step pian to correct COMPLIANCE
. CORRECTION { the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
101r The blinds In the bathroom in Window coverings will provide privacy
Window coverings shall be | resident room #304 in the /20710 and be in good repair
clean, in good repair, Bennett bullding had 3 broken blinds were . )
provids privacy and cover | slats leaving an exposed portion | Lepyaceq Blinds wexe replaced on 1/20/10 by
the entire window when of the window, the maintenance staff.

drawn. Maintenance staff will check all 3‘~ ”, 20 &%‘ R

resident rooms for needed repairs

twice yearly.

Maintenance will repair all reported

concerns in a timely manner.

P € staff will be re-inserviced in
the need for work orders.
Re~inservicing to be completed by .
3/26/10

Monitored by the PC Administrator

on rounds.




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 56 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 23 of 38

NABIE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Simpson House

Beimont Averiue & Monument Road, Philadelphia, PA 19131

189210

CURRENT LICENSE NUNBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (include all dates of the inspsction)
December 22, 2009 and December 23, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Chrlsflne McHale, Kimberli Foulkes, and Lesiie Erhardt

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DAT REGIONAL LICENS]NG APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
éjq ,éy 2 TI < } P CORRECTION/LQ s D
| : f 3 L
1 3 (o 2. &
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the speclfic viclation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WiLL BE to assure the viokatlon does nof recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
102 | There was an unlabeled bar of . ]
A dispenser with soap shall | soap on the edge of the bathtub Unlabeled bar soap is not permitted.
be provided within reach of | in the tub room on the first floor
each bathroom sink, Bar | of the Carson building. 12/23/09 The bar of goap has been removed.
soap is not permitted unless
there is a separate bar . ‘ |
clearly labeled for each 2/19/10 A poap dispenser will be installed 3" ﬂ"ﬂ) 8 lﬁé ;
resident who shares a <
bathroom.
3/26/10 All staff will be re-Insexrviced in

proper goap useage

Administrator on rounds

Areas will be monitored by PC




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2800 Page 24 of 39
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HONME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Simpson House 189210
Belmont Avenue & Monument Road, Philadelphia, PA 19134
INSPEGTION DATE(S) {Inciude ail dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE -
December 22, 2009 and December 23, 2008 Christine McHale, Kimberli Foulkes, and Leslle Erhardt

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
é) 5<£> M? / /@/ Z//C/ fw CORRECTION

%74_ — /%«m,/—‘“ 3D

¢ // 4:::7
% 3 3 4 g 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
65 Pa.Code § 2600, - WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
GORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPFW
. COMPLETED
102k - There was an untabeled wash
Use of a common towel is | cloth on the edge of the bathtub 12/23/09 Unlabeled laundry was removed
prohibited. in the tub room in the Weseley from Wesley Commons and Carson
Commons building. tub room areas
I - There was an unlabeled towel, . 3‘_ {i~(0 u‘
washcloth and sheet on the Al} residents have their own perscnal (% ¢
windowsill in the tub room on the 1inens and tovels.

third floor of the Carson bullding.

' All personal bathing items of each
resident will not be left in the
tub rocme.

3/26/10 scaff will be re-ingerviced in these

areas,

This will be monitored by rounds done

y the PC Administratoxr




NSINZD SSENTEIM-NOSAWIS

VIGLATION REPORT -
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Pogea5of 19
NANE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUNMBER .
- Stmpson Heyse . 185821440
Belmont Avenue & Monument Road , Philadeiphie, PA 1943 .
INSPECTION DAIE(S) Uinclude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE .
| 12122/04 B 1H269 Christine McHale, Kimborhi Foulkes & Leslie Erhardt
| SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTII’V DATE REGIONAL UCENSING AFPROVAL OF PLAR OF DATE
@wﬁw L U bl ] / s/o cTon Bt e D
’ J . /d}” -
T 2 i =3 5
REGULATION VIDLATIONRCLASS DATE 3’? PL&H OF CORRECTION BATE
85 PaGode § 280 . ’ WHICH tinclade & step-by-stop plan o cotreet COMPLIANCE
‘ CORRECTION | the specific viotation, 25 well 28 a plan VERIFED
. WAL BE to 4saure the vislation doss not recur) BY opw
' COMPLETED
105g-% The irttrapinthedryerinthe  {° - Lint will be removed from the dryess sler

- To reduce the risks of fire . { laundry mom on the thind

fiaos of

hazards, lint stwall be the Carsen building was
removed from the iiat frap compestely covered infint.
and drum of clothes dryers ' ' :

atter ench use. .| Repaated Vioktion-9/4108,et 21

1/26/10 eachuse. Signs reminding staff to remadve
126/ intwill be posted I the home's Isundry
aran. A% soff wik be frained to semove Tink
after each use of the-dryer. Docurnendaticn
of baining wil bekept. .

Al slalff will ba in-sarviced. i
ﬁwﬁmeﬁ. Coip_. Ms

re&pom‘h!e for nmmumg.

Administrator will monitor duﬂng
rounds.

5"-1\”"/‘?-4/

! Wodd

'ON ¥od

8IS 148 SiE

1Td WdZG:126 91682 88 "“el




VICLATION REPORT ‘
P-"—“‘RSOMAL CARE }MES-SS Pa.(:cde Chapter 2603 Pagn26 of 38
. | NAMIE AND ADDRESS OF PERSGHAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUNMBER
Simpson House, } . 189219
Belmon! Avenite & Monument Roxd, Phdede{phia PA 19134 T
CTION DATE(S] {Include all dates of the Inspection) REGIONAIL REPRESENTATIVE
. 12&1{0& & 1212308 Christne BoHale; Kenhadi Foulkes & Leslia Erhardt
_| SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY BATE : REGIONAL LICENSIRG APPROVAL OF PLAN OQF DATE.
Conrlen £ 2nfel_ 3/ ¥ /w0 o R
!4~. ! , - LL = . ‘
REGULATION 4 YIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECY) JDN DATE
55 PrCode §2600. WHICH {Inchuda a stepr-by-step plan 1o corract COMPLIANCE
) : CORREGTION | thespecHic vielstion, as well s a pian ' VERIFIED
} WL BE to assure the violzlion daes not recar} BY GPW
3 . GONPLEFED :
127a ~ Therm was an elechricportabie | . Nl parfatle space hesters Wil e verrovad
Paitable space hesters are | space heater In fhe medication . }Hromihe kome.
prohitited. . gﬁm the first floor of the 1/26/10 On admissios all rasidents, PON's,
tugiding. ) responsible parites, will be informed that
- Theye was & fumace shaped space heaters are not pefniied. 3_”_10 & ‘H‘ .
porkable space heater locslied Tarketing Statf has been asked to inforrs 4
against the well in sesldent room residents and Eamﬁes,brm these Hemsin. { ‘
#211 in the Seanett bullding. o
All staffwdl he mwned o monitor fo
spase hesters during datly room checks.
Pors omall taws STafth
Hotggceepmg-Bquﬁli be
Tesponsibla formonitering, .
Adpeinistrator will meriior duning
. Founds.

SAINTD SSINTEIM-NOSANIS

s WONA

ON XYd

8TvS 18 T2 3

ZTd  WdSS:ZB G1az 82 -l




VIGLATION REPORT
- PERSONAL SARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page27 0139

NANME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOHIE

Simpson Houss

Betmant Avenus & Bonument Road, Pbiiadelphia, BA 16131

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

qaeez2i0

MSPECTION DATE(S) (nchuda all dates of the ispestion)
| 12122109 & 12423709

' nsesoum. REPRESENTATIVE

Cheisting McHale, Kimberli Foullies & Lestle Erhardt

S!GWETURE OF LEGAL ENRTITY DﬁT REGIONAL LICENSING AFPROVAL OF PLAN DF DATE
. ] S e j - a
,._ 77 Y
i Z 3 - |4 8
- REGULATION YICLATION/ICLASS DATE BY #LAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Codn § 2660, YHICH {inchrde a steptyy-step plan to corect COMPLIANGCE
CORRECTION | the specilic violation, as wall 25 a plan VERWFIED
WHL BE to assure the vickation does not recur) BY B
COMPLETED . : .
14122 Residant #1's medical evaluation | [mmediatély | Residents #1, 84, 85, #7, #8, 90, #10, 311,
The medical svaluation shalt | dated &/25/09 for medications /1O #12, #13 and #14 medication regimen will
include the fllowing:. ~ ~ | stalad "sae fist” There was no te completed, slgned and dated by the
‘ attached list of medications. resident’s physician, physiclan’s Steps have been teken to
{7) Medication regimen, , assistant or nurse practiioner. correct violation; full
eontraindicated Resident #4's medicai evaluation ) : o compl] ance I8 iffable
merlications, medication dated 1173709 for imevications 29610 All resident’s medica evalmions will 1 - T
side effecis and the ability o | siated "see Tt There was no atdited by administrator o enswe that ate itiats (DPW}
seif-administer medications. § attached st of madications. they are completed. :
’ ; 2er s el s ‘The adyrirtistratar will enture that
Resident #5's medical eveluahon physictans pesform 2l of the required
dated 11/3/09 for medications | :
stated "ses fist” Th gctions uing medical evaXiafions. Thoe
a es asl. 1here was no aetions will be docxmented on the medical
attached &5 of medications. |} evaluation form. The medlcation regimen
will Yra decumented on the medical
Resklent #7's medical evaluation avaluation or atizched to the medical
dated 37708 for madications evaluation and signed and dafad by a
slated "see list,” Therewasnoe physiclan, physician’s assistant or
attached bst of madications. irge practitioner.

Resident #8's medical evaluation |

ON Xy

HEn:oE|

MAINTD SSANTEM-NISIWIS

8PS 148 SI12

£Td WJES:IZ BIBZE 88 "dBl




. VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 28 of 39

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Simpson House

Belmont Avenue & NMonurment Road, Philadelphia, PA 18131

{NSPEGTION DATE(S) (include all dates of the inspection)
December 22, 2009 and December 23, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Christine McHale, Kimberil Foulkes, and Leslie Erhard{

CURRENT LICENSE NURMBER
188210

Sl(zATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL GF PLAN OF DATE
- GORRECTION
Weﬂm L 2t hl ﬁ/ Z//S’/fﬁ (Z V4 /___ 3 ecd
7 74 74
1 2 3 a7 g -
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY BLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH (includs a step-by-step plan to correct _ COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE ta assure the viclation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
medication side effects and stated “see list.® There was no
the ability to self-adminisier | attached list of medications.
medications. See page 27 See page 27
(8} Body positioning and - Resident #9's medical evaluation
movement sfimulation for dated 4/27/09 for medications Steps have been taken to

residents, if appropriate.
(9) Health status.

{10} Mobility assessment,
updated annually or atthe
Department’s request,

stated “see jist” There was no
attached list of medications.

- Resident #10's medical
avaluation dated 6/25/09 for
medications stated “ses list.”
There was no attached list of
medicatlons.

- Resident #11’s medical
evaluation dated 611809 for
medications stated “sse list.”
There was no atiached lisf of
medlcations.

- Resident #12's medical
avaluation dated 10/6/09 for

correct violatlon; full

compilance ls not vsritiable
Dats ~ aﬁtfais {DPW)




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Pago 28 of 38

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Simpson House

Belmont Avenue & Monument Road, Philadelphia, PA 19131

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
189210

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
December 22, 2009 and December 23, 2008

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Christine McHale, Kimberli Foulkes, and Leslie Erhardt

SI?«ATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
P Tl /@/ Z /9’//0 (2 ye o 3 -2
2 3 4 5/ & & .
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WWHICH (Include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation doss not recur) BY DPW
. COMPLETED )
141a — continued medications stated “see list.”
There was no attached list of
medications. See page 27 See page 27
- Resldent #13's medical
evaluation dated 5/28/09 for Steps have been takento

medications stated “see lisL”
There was no attached list of
medications.

- Resident #14's medical
evaluation dated 7/6/09 for
medications stated "see MAR.”
There was no MAR attached fo the
medical evaluation.

Repeated Violation — 8/4/08, et al

orrect violation; full

?;omp&lanca 18 nopwenijable
=7 /O
Date {5 {DPW)




NAWE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HORE

VIOLATION REPCRT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Codoe Chapter 2600

Page 30 of 33

Simpson House

Belmont Avenue & Monument Road; Philactelphia, PA 18131

CURRENT LIGENSE NUBBER

|

REGIONAL REPREBENTATIVE

{3) Remove the medication
fram the original contalner.
(4} Crush or sphtise
medication ae ordered by
ine prescriber,

{8) Piace the medication In
a madication cup or olker
appropriste contaker, orin

INSPEGTION DATE(S) {Inctude all dates of the mspaction}
TUENCY & 12620108 - " GChristine McHale, Kimbsli Foulkes & Lesle Evfiardt
SIGNATHRE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLANOF DATE
CORRECTION
@W&rm %W g/%ﬁa ’d‘ L @.ﬂ_.—\ o BA D
A, 2/ 7 -
1 : . ] . <} g . E
REGULAYION VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORREGTION DATE
55 Pa.Covle § 2600, . T WHICH {includa o step-by-atap plan to comroct COMPLIANGE
: GORRECTION | thespuolfic vislation, as weli asa plan VERIFIED
WKL BE to assurs the viclation daes nat racuy) BY BPpW
COMPLETED .
182c On the bedslde table v a 12/23/09 #ledications ware femoved from the
Medicafion administration | medication wup thlere wen;e gy residents roomm. .
Indludes the following orange pills, 2 yellow pilts, 5% . .
activities, based on the blue obiong pilfs, % of whie i, m""@ffa*‘““ m;ﬁmd;ggg o 10aH -
needs of the resident and 1 orange and whita capsute o o Sdminishation and | 3-Y
) 1 Resldent #6's room. Resident consistent wilh these reguiations.
{1} identify the corect #G is not able to self-administer
resident. medicatfons. Resldent #8 stated Adrinistrator Wil monitor medication
{2} indicatad by the . | that they were planning on taking technicians weekly for comphianne.
prescriber's orcers, these medivations isteron. |, -
easure vital signs and
administer medicalions
acsordingly.

BTd  WdbG:20 BTEE B8 4ol

+ WO

MAINAD SSINTEM-NOSIWIS

O Xud

8TkS 148 ST ¢




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOWMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

" Page 31 of 3%

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Simpson House 89210
Belmorit Avenue & Monument Road, Philadelphiz, PA 19131 ' .
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
December 22, 2009 and December 23, 2009 Christine McHale, Kimberli Foulkes, and Leslie Erhardt
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICEﬁifG APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. CORRECTION
el | 2 /ﬁ’//ﬂ o AL — 3-tr-if
i [/
1 3 4 v & 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECGTION DATE
§5 Pa.Cotle § 2800, WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as weltas a plan | ° VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the viatation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
the resident’s hand (for
immediate administration). See page 30 See page 30

(6) Place the medication in
the resident’s hand, mouth
or other route as ordered by
the prescriber, in
accordance with the
limitations specified in
1824,

(7) Complete
documentation in
accordance with 187.

3-1l-10 0@4[— .




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — §5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 32 of 39

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Simpson House

Belmont Avenue & Monument Road, Philadelphla,

PA 19131

489210

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the ingpection)
December 22, 2008 and December 23, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Christine McHale, Kimberll Fouikes, and Leslie Erhardt

S?ATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
ngf/n ‘ W /el/ Z//g//ﬁ o /4‘%/,_” 3~//~a<)
4 ’ /. =
1 2 3 4 (7 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step pian to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the speciiic viofation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the vioiation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
183h : - A tube of friple-antibictic : All iption,OTC's and
Prescription medications, ointment, 2 tubes of Collagenase d_pm_;cnp omotEs an .CAM
OTC medications, CAM and | Santyl oinfment, and a Jar of USP | 2/26/10 medications and supplies will be
syringes shall be keptinan | Normal Saline — 0.8% Sodium removed from noted resident rcoms. :
area or container that is Chioride were unfocked on the 54{4 o 5), V/
jocked. This includes shelf unit in the bathroom of Al1 pesident rooms will b
medications and syringes | Resident #5's room, Resident #5 | 2/26/10 ‘ ¢
kept in the resident's rcom. | is not able to self-administer audited by 2/26/10 and OTC's,
medications. prescription medications and supplies
i1l b 1 .
- A bottle of Centrum Silver 3/26/1 ” ® properly stored
vitaming was unlocked on the /10 211 PC staff will be re-inserviced
fable closast to the doorin
Resident #8's room. A bofttle of on proper storage of medications
Advit, a case of sucrets, a boltle and treatment supplies.
of liquid antiseptic, and 2 tubes
of ben-gay were unlocked In the his wi .
glass cabinet above the toilet In This will be monitored by the B¢
Resident #8's room. Resident #8 Administrator on rounds.
is not able o self-administer
medications.




VIOLATION REPORT -
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 33 of 39

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Simpson House

Belmont Avenueé & Monument Road, Philadelphia, PA 19131

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
189210

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection)
Dacember 22, 2008 and Dezcember 23, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Christine McHale, Kimberli Foulkes, and Leslie Erhardt

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE ] REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
g % A & CORRECTION
‘ Z / ZD T Srerrn
/ [/
1 2 ) 3 4 3
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
85 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct CONPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violafion, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WiLL BE {o assure the violation doss not recur} BY DPW
COMPLETED .
1830 — continued - A bottle of prescription Acetasol
ear drops, two unidentified see page 32 See page 32

inhalers, and 1 proventi! inhaler
were uniocked on the back of the
toilet in Resident #9's room. A
bottle of aspirin, a bottle of tums,
ahd 2 bottles of Tylenol arthritis
were unlocked in a glass cabinet
in the bathroom of Resldent #9's
room. Resident #¢ is not able to
self-administer medications.

- A tube of prescription Balmex
diaper rash cream was untocked
on the sinktop in Resident #10's
bathroom. Resident #10 is not
able to self-administer
medications.

- A bottle of systane eye drops
werg unlocked on the top of the

g—:/-coéz,d/'




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 34 of 39

Simpson House

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

- Balmont Avenue & Monument Road, Philadelphia, PA 19131

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
189210

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Chrlztine McHale, Kimberli Foulkes,

and Leslie Erhardt

#6 is not able to self-administer
medications.

December 22, 2009 and December 23, 2008
Sl?ATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY PATE () REGIONAL LIOEJING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. # CORRECTION
Ul A | 25/ Y
4 v Yy - s
3 ) 4 (7 N &4 5 .
REGULATION VIGLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
§5 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct GCOMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the spacific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WilLL BE to assure the violatlon does not rectir) BY DPW
COMPLETED : ]
183b — continued dresser in Resideni #12's room.
Resident #12 is not able to self- See page 32 See page 32
administer medications.
- A{ube of cortisone cream was
untocked on the back of the toilet
in Resident #6's room. Resident 30 Qb




_ VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 85 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 35 0f 30

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Simpson House

Belmont Avenue & Monument Road, Philadelphia, PA {9131
INSPECTION DAYE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
December 22, 2009 and December 23, 2009

189210

GURRENT LICENSE NUMBER _

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Christine NMcHale, Kimberll Foulkes, and Lesiie Erhardi

SI?ATU F OF LEGAL ENTITY DAT REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
SO Dkl ﬁ/ Z /S’//D jm -z .
v ~ / ) -/
4 2 ] 3 4 v 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH (include a step-by-stap plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the speclific violation, as wellas a pian VERIFIED
VHiLL BE to assure the violation does nof recur) BY DPW
. CONIPLETED
183e Resident #5°s Humulin 70/30 Medicati . .
Prescription medications, | was not labeled with the date | i 1? vas | whe resident's now hottle of Humilin
OTGC medications and CAM | that the medication was opened. estroyed on  {70/30 insulin was available, opened
shall be stored in an The manufacturer's label states 1/2z2/10 and dated en 1/22/10.
organized manner under that the medication expires 28 hen a mew bottle of medication is .

r condifions o aft ing. -
2;?%31;;!?)3“1;!:;:@:{}]‘9, days er opening opened it will be labeled with tpe 3 110 &'V
moisture and light and in opening date so that residents receivd
accordance with the © hnexpired medication.
manufacturer's instructions.

Tngervicing 211 PC staff will be re-ingerviced

o be completed
by 3/26/10

in the proper handling and labeling

of medications,

PC Administration will monitor this

cn rounds.




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES -- 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 38 of 39

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Simpson House

Belmont Avenue & Monument Road, Philadelphia, PA 19131

189210

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the Inspection)
December 22, 2009 and December 23, 2008

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Christine McHale, Kimberll Foulkes, and Leslie Erhardt

SIGNK\TURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DAT REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTIO
wiln ¥ 26 At R 2(1¢ 10 /g ot
7 2 3 é// = C// 5
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (Include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANGE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
cgg'gll;li:EB'I'EED to assure the violation does nof recur) BY DPW
183f - The first aid kit in the Weseley
Prescription fedications, Commons building contained two | 12/23/0 OTC medication in the first aid kits
OTC medications and CAM | packages of extra strength non- has been destroyed. .
that are discontinued, aspirin tablets that expired in ) ) "
expired or for residents who | 4/09 and one package of aspirin Going forward first aid kits will g@%@? Fw?f’o?aliﬁ.?{} o
are no longer served atthe | tablets that expired in 3/09. not contain OFC medication, but only cﬂl’ﬂ%ﬁanca gnotve;
home shall be destroyed.in those items noted in Sec. 96. %
a safe manner according to | - The heme had Resident #4's it will be ch Date o,
the Department of Advair Diskus in the medication s will be checked monthly by the &C -
Environmental Protection room. The physician had Adminigtxatar.
and Federal and State discontinued the medication on 12/23/08 Medication was removed and destroyed
regulations. When a 14/3/09. ‘ , . . .
resldent permanenﬂy leaves since it had been discontinpued.
the home, the resident’s - A tube of Cortizone cream that . Medication was removed and destroyed
medications shall be given | expired in 8/08 was on the sink 12/23/09 since it was expired
to the resident, the counter in Resident #6's room. P T )
designated person, if any, or aservicing The staff will be re-inmserviced on the
the person or entity taking 111 be complerddTOPET disposition of medication upon
responsibility for the new Repeated Violation — 9/4/08, et ey e being discontinued.
by 3/26/10

piacement on the day of al This will be monitored by the PC
departure from the home. -

Administrator.




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 85 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 37 of 38

NAWE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL GARE HOME
Slmpson House
Belmont Avenue & Monument Road, Phlladelphia, PA 19131

-CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
189210

INSPECTION DATE(S) (include ali dates of the inspection)
December 22, 2009 and December 23, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Christine McHale, Kimberli Foulkes, and Leslie Erhardt

SI?TURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING AP PROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
/6/ Z//S’ //d R~de~o
1 . 2 a §
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific viclation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
1187d - Resident #6 has a PRN crder for PRN Tylenol btained for th
The home shail follow the Tylenol 325 mg. This medication 1/12/10 ) enot was © ame' or tnese
directions of the prescriber, | was not present in the home for 2 residents to have available av needed
: the resident.
A1l PC Staff will be re-inserviced
- Resident #7 has a PRN order for 3/26/10 in the importance of maintaining
Tylenol 325 mg. This medication all medications for all residents 3-pOQpb——
was not present in the home for :
the resident,
st s dor ¢ Physician changed orders duwe to resident
- Residen has an order from 1/15/10
the physician for Ensure three refusal of Ensure
times per day, The resident
refused the supplement on A11 BC Staff will be re-inserviced
1214/08, 12/21/09 and 12/23/09 at 3/26/10 . .
9am, on 12/ 09 ~ 12111 fOQ; on the importance of notifying the
12114709 — 12/18/09, and 12124708 medication prescriber of resident
— 12422108 at 1:00pm, and refusal of medication.
12/18/09, 12/20/09, and 12/21/08
at 5:00pm. Tha prescriber of the
medicafion was not notified of Ingsexrvicing will be monitored by the
these refusals. PO Admdndstraror




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 56 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 38 of 39

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Simpson House

Beimont Avenue & Monument Road, Philadelphia,

PA 19131

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
189210

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Inciude all dates of the Inspection)
December 22, 2009 and December 23, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Christine McHale, Kimberli Foulkes, and Leslie Erhardt

SI(?TURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
RE gy
f W W Z [ 1% //d CORRECTION W Bt D
- 5 & s
r :
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
E5 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan fo correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
252 - Resident #1's record did nat A1l noted resid
Each resident's record shalt | include eye color, identifying 2/2/10 4 zo od resident refords were up
include the following marks, and a photograph of the ated with eye and hair colox and
information: resident. photograph.
AL id i :
(2) Race, height, weight, | ~ The records for Residents #2, 2/28/10 resident records W‘“l be audited tops have been i
color of hair, color of eyes, | #4, #7, #8, #9, #10, #12, and #13 and updated with eye,hair color and e

religious affifiation, if any,
and identifying marks.
(3) A photograph of the
resident that is no more
than 2 years old.

(10) Arecord of incident
reports for the individuai
resident.

did not include hair ¢color, aye
color, idenfifying marks, and a
photograph of the resident.

- Resident #5's record did not
Include eye color and identifying
marks.

- An incident report for Resident
#13 dated 10/8/09 was not in the
rasident's record. :

i/25/10.

Incident report

rlaced in chart

photegraphs

Going Foxrward, marketing staff will
inglude eye color,hair color, photo
and any identifying marks apparent on

the admission data sheet.
Going forward all resident pictures

will be updated yearly in September.

This will be wonitored by the

PC 2dwinistratox.

cotrect violation; £l

compliance Is ngt Mot
sy §?z/_<
Dale nitigis (b




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 30 of 39

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HORE

Simpson House

Befmont Avenue & Monument Road, Philadeiphia, PA 19131

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
189210

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the Inspection)
December 22, 2009 and December 23, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Christine McHale, Kimberli Foulkes, and Leslle Erhardt

SIGNATUR OF LEGAL ENT!TY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
/ @’ & CORRECTION
v 7
407 §
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
56 Pa.Code § 2600. YWHICH {Include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION |- the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WiLL BE to assure the violation does noft recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
254¢ A narcotics book with resident To insure privacy of resident records
Resident records shall be names and medications, a . .
stored in locked containers | medication administration record all records will be in a locked are"‘f-
or a secured, enclosed area | explanation book for second and 2 lock . . .
used solely for record third floor Carson residents, and 1/28/10 ocked cabinet was obtained and

storage and be accessible
at all times to the
administrator or the
administrator's designaes,
and upon request, to the
Department or
representatives of the area
agency on aging.

a book for incident reports,
resident face sheets, resident
support ptans, and resident
insurance information for all
residents on the second and third
floor of the Carson bullding were
unlocked on the top shelf in the
television room on the second
fioor of the Carson building.

the cabinet.

Administrator on rounds.

all resident records are gecured in

This will be monitored by the PC

-1 -10 gk[ .






